This document provides an overview of the MPC555 microcontroller, including a block
diagram showing the major modular components and sections that list the major features.
1 Features
• MPC555 core with floating-point unit
• 26 Kbytes fast RAM and 6 Kbytes TPU microcode RAM
• 448 Kbytes Flash EEPROM with 5-V programming
• 5-V I/O system
• Serial system: queued serial multi-channel module (QSMCM), dual CAN 2.0B

2
8 MPC555 Microcontroller Product Brief  MOTOROLA
13 Ordering Information
Table 2 lists the documents that provide a complete description of the MPC555 and are required to design
properly with the part. Documentation is available from a local Motorola distributor, a Motorola
semiconductor sales office, a Motorola Literature Distribution Center, or through the Motorola
Semiconductor documentation page on the Internet (the source for the latest information).
14 Revision History
Table 1. MPC555 Package Information
Device Name Order Part Number Package Info Temp. Range
MPC555 MPC555LFMZP40 272 PBGA -40 to +125 °C
MPC555 MPC555LFCZP40 272 PBGA -40 to +85 °C
MPC555 MPC555AZP40 272 PBGA -55 to +125 °C
MPC555 MPC555LFMZP40R2 272 PBGA
Shipped in tape and reel media
-40 to +125 °C
MPC555 MPC555LFCZP40R2 272 PBGA
Shipped in tape and reel media
-40 to +85 °C
Table 2. Available Documentation
Document Number Title
MPC555UM/AD MPC555/556 User’s Manual
AN1282/D Board Strategies for Ensuring Optimum Frequency
Synthesizer Performance.
AN1778/D Using the MIOS on the MPC555 Evaluation Board
AN1821/D Exception Table Relocation and Multi-Processor
Address Mapping in the Embedded MPC5XX Family
AN1837/D Non-Volatile Memory Technology Overview
AN2001/D Designing Expansion Boards for the Motorola
EVB555/ETAS ES200.
AN2109/D MPC555 Interrupts.
AN2127/D EMC Guidelines for MPC500-Based Automotive
Powertrain Systems
Table 3. Revision History
Rev. No. Substantive Changes Date of Release
2 Existing Document. September 2001
2.1 Added temperature range for suffix A device. 11 December 2002
MOTOROLA MPC555 Microcontroller Product Brief  9
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
10 MPC555 Microcontroller Product Brief  MOTOROLA
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
MOTOROLA MPC555 Microcontroller Product Brief  11
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
MPC555PB/D, Rev. 2.1, 12/2002
HOW TO REACH US:
USA / EUROPE / Locations Not Listed:
Motorola Literature Distribution
P.O. Box 5405